
ACTIVITIES for May 2025 
 
OFFICE HOURS  
9:00am to 1:00pm on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 
 

Groups that meet regularly at United Church of Painted Post 
The Painted Post Food Pantry is open from 9:00am to 
12:00pm, Monday – Friday, and 4:00 to 6:00pm on 
Wednesdays.  You must call before coming: 607-962-1455 
Women’s Chorale of Corning meets in the sanctuary every Wed. from 7:00 – 9:00pm 
Corning Quilters’ Guild meets in the fellowship hall every third Friday of the month from 
6:30 – 9:30pm 

 
Thursday, May 1 
 1:00pm – Food Pantry Board Meeting – CR  
  

Sunday, May 4 
10:00am – UCPP Worship and Communion – S 

Tuesday, May 6 
 1:00pm – Care/Mission Committee Meeting – CR  

7:00pm – Church Board – Zoom   
Wednesday, May 7 
 11:30am – 4:30pm – Red Cross Blood Drive – FH  
 6:00pm – Choir Rehearsal – MR  
 7:00pm – Women’s Chorale of Corning – S 
 7:30pm – Finance Committee Meeting – Zoom  
 

Sunday, May 11 – Mother’s Day 
 10:00am – UCPP Worship and Hymn Sing – S   
Wednesday, May 14 
 6:00pm – Choir Rehearsal – MR 
 7:00pm – Women’s Chorale of Corning – S 
Thursday, May 15 
 June Newsletter Deadline  
Friday, May 16 
 6:30pm – Corning Quilters’ Guild – FH 
Saturday, May 17 
 9am – 3pm – Corning Quilters’ Guild Class – FH  
 

Sunday, May 18 
 10:00am – UCPP Worship – S 
Wednesday, May 21 
 6:00pm – Choir Rehearsal – MR 
 7:00pm – Women’s Chorale of Corning – S  
Thursday, May 22 
 Church Office Closed 
Friday, May 23 
 Church Office Closed  
 

Sunday, May 25 
 10:00am – UCPP Worship – S 
Monday, May 26 – Memorial Day 
 Church Office Closed 
Tuesday, May 27 
 Church Office Closed   
Wednesday, May 28 
 6:00pm – Choir Rehearsal – MR 
 7:00pm – Women’s Chorale of Corning – S 

 


